NON-CODE ORDINANCE Requested by: Finance
Prepared by: Finance

Introduced: March 24, 2003

Public Hearing: April 14, 2003

Adopted: April 14, 2003

- Vote: Unanimous; Lowe and Sande absent

CITY OF WASILLA
ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 03-14

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WASILLA, ALASKA TO AMEND THE FY-03
BUDGET BY INCREASING THE YOUTH COURT MINOR CONSUMING GRANT
#030204AL BY THE AMOUNT OF $4,804

Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Purpose. The State Department of Transportation authorized
the release of additional funds for the Minor Consuming Diversion grant, number
030204AL, to Youth Court. This ordinance will approve a FY-03 budget amendment
increase of $4,804 to the Youth Court.

Section 3. Appropriation. Funds are appropriated to the following:
Salaries, Regular: 22.52.427.110.00 $3,745
FMED: 22.52.427.220.00 $ 54
PERS: 22.52.427.230.00 $ 307
SBS 22.52.427.240.00 $ 229
Workers Comp: 22.52.427.260.00 $ 19
Operating Supplies: 22.52.427.611.00 $ 450

Section 4. Source of Funds.

Minor Consuming (FY03): 22.33.000.334.26 $ 4,804

Section 5. Effective Date. This ordinance becomes effective upon

adoption by the Wasilla City Council.
ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on April 14, 2003.

%ﬂ./mﬁe,/ﬂ/\ KQ,ML\/

DIANNE M. KELLER, Maydr

ATTEST:

2~

W [SEAL]

KRISTIE L. SMITHERS, CMC
City Clerk

City of Wasilla Ordinance Serial No. 03-14
Page 1 of 1



